Privacy Policy

Mentor Ridge Health and Rehabilitation Center is commitment to privacy. To that end, we have implemented this Privacy Policy, which discloses our information gathering and dissemination practices for the Heather Hill Care Communities website.

The Mentor Ridge Health and Rehabilitation website may contain links to other sites. Mentor Ridge Health and Rehabilitation is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these websites.

Security

The Mentor Ridge Health and Rehabilitation Center site has security measures in place to protect the loss, misuse, and alteration of the information under our control. No personal data is stored on our Web server. Rather, all information is stored locally on our office network and is accessible only by Mentor Ridge Health and Rehabilitation staff. Our offices are physically secured at all times.

Your Personal Information

In several places on our site you will find forms through which we collect information about you, such as your email address. You are never required to fill out any form or to submit any personal information.

From time to time, we post online surveys, raffle results, as well as send out promotional emails.

If the event that you win one of our raffles, it may be necessary for us to share your information with a third party who is responsible for shipping out your item/s.

Correcting and Updating Information

If you have provided personal information to us and would like to update it (for example, if your email address has changed), please email us at update@heatherhillcare.com. We are happy to make changes for you at any time.

Unsubscribing ("Opting Out")

If you have sent us contact information for any purpose, and wish to have your details removed from our contacts list, email unsubscribe@mentorridge.com. We will then remove your personal information from our database as soon as is practicable.